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0.02 5.52 11.02 16.53 22.03
ppb
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ppb
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ppb
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ppb

0.9016 0.9508 1.0000 1.0546 1.1091
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOy, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 5.34 10.68 16.02 21.36
ppb
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ppb

0.8865 0.9432 1.0000 1.0640 1.1281
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
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5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.6798 0.8399 1.0000 1.2356 1.4711
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 3.18 6.36 9.54 12.72
ppb
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ppb

0.2464 0.1232 0.0000 0.1232 0.2464
ppb

0.1216 0.0608 0.0000 0.0608 0.1216
ppb

0.8851 0.9426 1.0000 1.0649 1.1298
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0610 0.1219 0.1829 0.2439
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0.0000 0.0610 0.1219 0.1829 0.2439
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0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.8404 0.9202 1.0000 1.0950 1.1899
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO4, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.121 0.561 1.000 4.628 8.257
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPAN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.1966 0.3932 0.5898 0.7865
ppb

0.0000 0.1966 0.3932 0.5898 0.7865
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 2.73 5.47 8.20 10.94
ppb

0.00 2.73 5.47 8.20 10.94
ppb

0.1328 0.0664 0.0000 0.0664 0.1328
ppb

0.0541 0.0271 0.0000 0.0271 0.0541
ppb

0.8835 0.9418 1.0000 1.0659 1.1318
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 2.67 5.34 8.01 10.68
ppb

0.00 2.67 5.34 8.01 10.68
ppb

0.1323 0.0661 0.0000 0.0661 0.1323
ppb

0.0876 0.0438 0.0000 0.0438 0.0876
ppb

0.8996 0.9498 1.0000 1.0558 1.1116
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0413 0.0827 0.1240 0.1654
ppb

0.0000 0.0413 0.0827 0.1240 0.1654
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.7527 0.8763 1.0000 1.1643 1.3286
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.398 0.796 1.194 1.593
ppb

0.000 0.398 0.796 1.194 1.593
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.7025 0.8512 1.0000 1.2118 1.4236
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O5, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0407 0.0814 0.1221 0.1628
ppb

0.0000 0.0407 0.0814 0.1221 0.1628
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.8639 0.9319 1.0000 1.0788 1.1575
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0648 0.1295 0.1943 0.2590
ppb

0.0000 0.0648 0.1295 0.1943 0.2590
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.9377 0.9688 1.0000 1.0332 1.0665
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PAN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.166 0.583 1.000 3.513 6.025
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PPN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 1.009 2.013 3.018 4.023
ppb

0.004 1.009 2.013 3.018 4.023
ppb

0.2 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2
ppb

0.1867 0.0934 0.0000 0.0934 0.1867
ppb

0.99039 0.99519 1.00000 1.00485 1.00970
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NHx, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MENO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETNO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.000 0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.99071 0.99536 1.00000 1.00469 1.00937
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0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IPRNO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPRNO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AONITA, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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ppb 1e 6

0.99417 0.99708 1.00000 1.00293 1.00587
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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ppb 1e 5
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ppb 1e 5

0.99128 0.99564 1.00000 1.00440 1.00879
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BZPAN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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ppb 1e 6

0.8265 0.9133 1.0000 1.1049 1.2099
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPHEN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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